Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

SPEC
LIMIT
LOWER
SPEC
LIMIT
TARGET
VALUE
UPPER
SPEC
LIMIT
TARGET
VALUE
UPPER
SPEC
LIMIT
55PC0212-26-* 26 19 x 38 .0175 .0183 .0191 38.4 .0328 .0345 .0362 1.38 1.52
55PC0212-24-* 24 19 x 36 .0225 .0233 .0241 24.3 .0378 .0395 .0412 1.98 2.13
55PC0212-22-* 22 19 x 34 .0285 .0293 .0301 15.1 .0438 .0455 .0472 2.90 3.06
55PC0212-20-* 20 19 x 32 .0365 .0375 .0385 9.19 .0523 .0540 .0557 4.38 4.57
55PC0212-18-* 18 19 x 30 .0452 .0464 .0476 5.79 .0616 .0635 .0654 6.59 6.90
55PC0212-16-* 16 19 x 29 .0514 .0527 .0538 4.52 .0690 .0710 .0730 8.37 8.70
55PC0212-14-* 14 19 x 27 .0644 .0659 .0674 2.88 .0838 .0860 .0882 12.88 13.33
55PC0212-12-* 12 37 x 28 .0825 .0845 .0865 1.90 .1020 .1047 .1074 19.73 20.30
55PC0212-10-* 10 37 x 26 .1050 .1070 .1090 1.19 .1252 .1290 .1328 31.12 32.13
55PC0212-8-* 8 133 x 29 .158 .163 .169 .658 .188 .196 .203 56.8 59.9
55PC0212-6-* 6 133 x 27 .198 .205 .212 .418 .233 .242 .251 89.7 94.7
55PC0212-4-* 4 133 x 25 .250 .260 .268 .264 .300 .311 .322 146. 154.
55PC0212-2-* 2 665 x 30 .320 .330 .340 .170 .370 .383 .397 227. 240.

CROSSLINK VERIFICATION: 300 ± 3°C for 1 hour
IDENTIFICATION  AND  COLOR  STRIPING  DURABILITY:
  125 cycles (250 strokes) (minimum), 500 g weight
INSULATION  ELONGATION  AND  TENSILE  STRENGTH:
   Total Insulation,
      Elongation, 50% (minimum)
      Tensile Strength, 5000 lbf/in² (minimum)
INSULATION  FLAWS:
   Spark Test, 3.0 kV (rms)
   Impulse Dielectric Test, 8.0 kV (peak)
INSULATION  THICKNESS:  .008 in. (nominal) total insulation
SHRINKAGE:  230 ± 3°C for 1 hour,  0.125 inch (maximum) in 12 inches
VOLTAGE  WITHSTAND (Post  Environmental): 2500 volts (rms)
PART  NUMBER:
     The “*” in the part numbers on page 1 shall be replaced by a color code designator.
     1/  Example:  AWG 22, white:  55PC0212-22-9
                           AWG 22, white with a black stripe:  55PC0212-22-90
1/  See footer section on page 1
SPECIFICATION CONTROL DRAWING 2 of 2 D 55PC0212
Revision SCDPage